With Option to Purchase

V

I 
68249 

Actual Amount Received Per Flask 	 Percentage 

$300 and over .	 10% 
$275 to $299.99 9% 
$ 250 to $274.99 8% 
Less than $ 250 7%

provided, however, that in no event shall the monthly payments 

hereunder be less than One Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-three 

and. 33/100 Dollars ($1,333.33), or the total of yearly payments 

less than Sixteen Thousand. Dollars ($16,000) for and after 1956, 

provided., however, that Lessee shall have the right to apply to 

and credit upon the minimum monthly and yearly payments in any 

calendar year the amount by which the Lessee's total payments of 

rent and. royalty made during and. for the preceding calendar 

year exceeded the sum of Sixteen Thousand Dollars ($16,000.00). 

All such payments shall be made to the United States National Bank 

of Portland. (Oregon), Eugene Branch hereinafter referred. to as the 

Bank. The parties hereby appoint the Bank as their escrow agent here-

under and. the Lessor hereby irrevocably designates the Bank as its

[...]

minerals of every nature and description, and with the exclusive	 • 

•	 • right to possess and work the same, subject to the 'provisions here-' 

•	 inafter set forth.	 . S 	 • 	 S 

• 	 . 	

5 	

40 Minimum Rental. The Lessee shall pay. a minimum rental, 

• . • ' ' in the amount of Sixteen Thousand Dollars ($16,000) per year. This 

rent shall be paid in monthly installments of One Thousand Three 	 • 

Hundred Thirty-three Dollars ($1,333) with every twelfth monthly 

installment to be the amount of One Thousand . Three HundredThirty-	 • 

seven Dollars ($1,337).' The monthly installments shall be paid in	 •

[...]

arriving at the minimum an.nual rent it was assumed that the Lessee's 

operation would be a one furnace operation which would not be 

• capable of processing more than one hundred (100) ton of mercury 

ore per day. This would result in a total annual processing of ' 

Thirty-three Thousand Six Hundred (33,600) tons based . upon a three 

hundred forty (340) day a year operation. To 'compensatè:...the. 	 .	
0 

Lessor for anyadditional tonnage processed by the Lessee, the 

•	 Lessee shall pay, on the,first day of each'month, an additional 

•	 rental which shall be that proportion of the minimun monthly rental

[...]

payment for mercury produced by the Lessee , from the quicksilver mine. 

8. Option to Purchase. 'The Lessee is hereby granted the 

option to purchase the .leased , property, ; including all' of the rights 

to.the houses and water rights reserved under exception number 8 

to Exhibit "A", for the purchase price of Two Hundred Seventy-five 

Thousand Dollars ($275,000). This option shall be exercisable 

only during the first five (5) years of the lease term and 

shall be exercised by a written notice thereof delivered to the 

Lessor prior to the expiration of the said five-year period. The 

notice exercising the option shall be accompanied by a payment of. 

Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000). In the event the option 

is exercised, all rental payments theretofore made by the Lessee 

shall be considered as payment on the purchase price. The amount 

of such rental. payments, plus the Seventy-five Thousand Dollars 

($ 75 ,000) cash payment, plus the amount paid by the Lessee on the 	 H